Floyd R. Self (850) 521-6727 fself@bergersingerman.com

April 30, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Adam Teitzman Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Notice of consummation of merger between Sprint Corporation and T-Mobile US, Inc.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership ("Sprint Communications") is authorized by the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") to provide intrastate telecommunications services in Florida as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier ("CLEC"). Sprint Communications is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Sprint Corporation ("Sprint").

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. Sec. 364.33, Sprint Communications hereby provides the Commission notice that, on April 1, 2020, a transaction was completed by which Sprint merged into an indirect subsidiary of T-Mobile US, Inc. ("T-Mobile"), with Sprint surviving as an indirect subsidiary of T-Mobile and by which Sprint Communications became an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of T-Mobile (the "Indirect CLEC Acquisition"). Because the Indirect CLEC Acquisition occurred by virtue of a transaction at the parent holding company level only, there was no change in the operating authority held by Sprint Communications. The relevant SEC Form 8-K filed in connection with the transaction may be found at https://investor.t-mobile.com/financial-performance/sec-filings/sec-filings-details/default.aspx?FilingId=14047973.

The transaction described above has provided the combined company with increased resources and capabilities that benefit existing Sprint Communications customers, permits Sprint Communications to compete more effectively in the state to the benefit of consumers in the state of Florida, and does not diminish the number of competitive wireline providers in the state as a result of the Indirect CLEC Acquisition.

¹ See Docket No. 960750-TX, Application of Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service, Order No. PSC-96-1201-FOF-TX, effective 10/15/96.

Mr. Adam Teitzman Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission April 30, 2020 Page 2

If you have any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact me by telephone at (850) 521-6727 or by email at fself@bergersingerman.com.

Sincerely,

Berger Singerman LLP

Floyd R. Self

cc: Ms. Sakina Deas Mr. Greg Fogelman Teri Ohta, Esq. Marsha Rule, Esq. Bill Atkinson, Esq.